Introduced———	
Public Hearing —	
Council Action —	
Executive Action	
Effective Date —	

County Council of Howard County, Maryland

2016 Legislative Session Legislative Day No. ${f 1}$

Bill No. 1 -2016

Introduced by: Calvin Ball

AN ACT amending the Solicitors and Peddlers provisions for Howard County; amending certain limitations on the time of day solicitors and peddlers may operate; and generally relating to solicitors and peddlers.

Introduced and read first time	, 2016. Ordered posted and hearing scheduled.
	By order Jessica Feldmark, Administrator
Having been posted and notice of time & placesecond time at a public hearing on	te of hearing & title of Bill having been published according to Charter, the Bill was read for a, 2016.
	By order Jessica Feldmark, Administrator
This Bill was read the third time on	, 2016 and Passed, Passed with amendments, Failed
	By order Jessica Feldmark, Administrator
Sealed with the County Seal and presented to	the County Executive for approval thisday of, 2016 at a.m./p.m.
	By order Jessica Feldmark, Administrator
Approved by the County Executive	, 2016
	Allan H. Kittleman, County Executive

NOTE: [[Text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing law; TEXT IN SMALL CAPITALS indicates additions to existing law; Strike-out indicates material deleted by amendment; <u>Underlining</u> indicates material added by amendment.

1	Section 1. Be It Enacted by the County Council of Howard County, Maryland, that the Howard
2	County Code is amended as follows:
3	By amending:
4	Title 14. Licenses, Permits and Inspections.
5	Subtitle 7. Solicitors and Peddlers.
6	Section 14.707. Hours of Operation.
7	
8	Title 14. Licenses, Permits and Inspections.
9	Subtitle 7. Solicitors and Peddlers.
10	
11	Sec. 14.707 Hours of operation.
12	Soliciting or peddling shall be conducted within the County only between [[the hours of]]
13	9:00 a.m. and [[8:00 p.m.]] SUNSET each day, except that the peddling of foodstuffs from a
14	vehicle shall be permitted between the hours of 7:00 a.m. and 10:00 p.m. each day.
15	
16	
17	Section 2. And Be It Further Enacted by the County Council of Howard County, Maryland,
18	that this Act shall become effective 61 days after its enactment.
19	